

NORTH KINGSTOWN WATER RATES

As established in North Kingstown Ordinance Section 9-4, Fee Rate Schedule Enumerated - Table XI. Water Department Fees, the following rate schedule is in effect.

Base (Flat) Charge

<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Quarterly Charge</u>					<u>Sewer Charges:</u>				
	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>	<u>2025</u>	<u>QDC Capacity Buy-in</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>
5/8" & 3/4"	14.95	15.70	16.50	17.35	18.20	QDC Treatment/1000 gals	\$9.51	\$9.83	\$10.17	\$10.54
1"	20.85	21.90	23.01	24.20	25.39	Town Infrastructure Debt Service				
1 1/2"	33.08	34.74	36.51	38.39	40.27	Town O&M				
2"	40.28	42.30	44.46	46.75	49.04	Deduct Meter Charge				
3"	44.46	46.69	49.07	51.60	54.13					
4"	91.68	96.28	101.19	106.40	111.61					
6"	133.00	139.67	146.79	154.35	161.91					
<u>Block</u>	<u>All Single Family Residential Meters</u>					<u>Charge per 1,000 gallons</u>				
1	Block 1 - 0-20,000 gallons					<u>Dec. 2010</u>				<u>Dec. 2011</u>
2	Block 2 - 20,001-40,000 gallons					\$3.12				\$3.28
3	Block 3 - 40,000-75,000 gallons					\$3.90				\$4.09
4	Block 4 - Over 75,000 gallons					\$4.68				\$4.91
						\$10.00				\$10.00
<u>Block</u>	<u>All Other Meters (Size 5/8" and 3/4")</u>					<u>Charge per 1,000 gallons</u>				
1	Block 1 - 0-20,000 gallons					<u>Dec. 2010</u>				<u>Dec. 2011</u>
2	Block 2 - 20,001-40,000 gallons					\$3.12				\$3.28
3	Block 3 - Over 40,000 gallons					\$3.90				\$4.09
<u>Block</u>	<u>Other Meters (Size 1" and > 1")</u>					<u>Charge per 1,000 gallons</u>				
1	Block 1 - 0-200,000 gallons					<u>Dec. 2010</u>				<u>Dec. 2011</u>
2	Block 2 - Over 200,000 gallons					\$3.12				\$3.28
						\$3.90				\$4.09
<u>Irrigation Meters</u>						<u>Charge per 1,000 gallons</u>				
<u>All Usage</u>						<u>Dec. 2010</u>				<u>Dec. 2011</u>
						\$4.68				\$4.91

- INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT FEE Fiscal Year 2021 Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Year 2023 Fiscal Year 2024 Fiscal Year 2025
\$0.30/1000 gallons \$0.58/1000 gallons \$0.86/1000 gallons \$1.14/1000 gallons \$1.42/1000 gallons

- STATE WATER QUALITY SURCHARGE .0292 PER 100 GALLONS

WEEKDAY SERVICE CALLS, FINAL READS, WATER ON/OFF CHARGE **\$25.00 EACH**

ANNUAL UNMETERED PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION CHARGE* **\$18.62**

* Applies to those properties not served by Town water but receiving public fire protection (hydrants) services.

For information regarding installation and inspection fees, night and weekend service charges, private fire protection or other charges please call the Water Department at 401 268-1521.

STATE WATER QUALITY SURCHARGE EXEMPTION (Age 65 or over)

If you are 65 years old or older you may qualify for an exemption from the State Water Quality Surcharge. To qualify you must 1) be 65 years old or older, 2) be the owner of record of the residence in which you live. Commercial, leased or rental property is not eligible.

The State Surcharge is identified by the SURCHARGE line item on the front of this bill. If this SURCHARGE is not shown, you are already exempt and need not apply again. If you are being charged the Surcharge and qualify for the exemption, please call the Water Department at 268-1521 to request an application form.

Please note: If you have filed a bankruptcy petition and an "automatic stay" is in effect in your case, the Town of North Kingstown will abide by that automatic stay to the extent it is applicable. If you have received a bankruptcy discharge of your water charge obligation(s) to the Town, then the Town does not intend to pursue collection of such obligation from you personally, and nothing in this Notice is, or should be read to be, a demand for payment from you personally. Unless the Bankruptcy Court has ordered otherwise, however, please note that the Town retains whatever statutory lien and other rights it holds under the Rhode Island General Laws in and against the property that secures such obligation(s).